
NORTH CENTRAL PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT 
419 East 7th Street, The Dalles, OR 97058 

Email: publichealth@ncphd.org  Phone: 541-506-2603 

 
Environmental Health  

Licensing Program 2024 Fee Schedule  
 

**Important Information: A license expires annually on December 31st. Late payment penalty fees are 
assessed every month, on the first day of the month, until the license is paid. Licenses are non-
transferrable.  

 

 
Payment: Cash, checks, and credit/debit cards are accepted forms of payment in the office. When using a credit or debit 
card in-person or over the phone, there is a 2.5% convenience fee. Online payments can be made for most licenses using 
a credit or debit card. There is a 3% convenience fee for transactions through the website at www.ncphd.org 

Food Service**   Other Food Service Fees  

Restaurants, 0-15 seats …………….….. $655 Mobile Unit Insp (licensed in other OR County) ……… $25 

Restaurants, 16-50 seats ………….…… $728 Quarterly Inspection – 50% of annual license fee 

Restaurants, 51-150 seats …………….. $810   

Restaurants, 151+ seats ……………….. $863 Pool/Spa Facilities   

Limited Service Restaurant ………….… $215 First Pool/Spa ……………………...………..…… $350 

Bed & Breakfast Restaurant ……….…... $324 Additional Pool/Spa (same location) ……………… $247 

Mobile Food Unit (MFU) ……………...… $496 Seasonal Pool/Spa …………………………….… $242 

Warehouse ……………….……………… $207 Pool/Spa Plan Review ……………………...…… OHA 
Commissary……………………………… $551   

Benevolent…………………..…………… $207 Travelers’ Accommodations**   

Vending 1-10 machines ………………... $ 58 Bed & Breakfast ……………...……...……….…… $148 

  Traveler Accommodations  1-10 rooms ….….…. $160 

Temporary Events  Traveler Accommodations  11-25 rooms …….… $175 

*$50 late fee applies if payment is received less      
than 7 days before event 

Traveler Accommodations  26-50 rooms ….…....     
Traveler Accommodations  51-75 rooms……..… 

$200   
$225 

*Single Event, 1-day…………..……….… $  78 Traveler Accommodations  76 – 100+………….. $250 

*Single Event, 2 + days.…….………....… $110         Plus $1.00 per each add’l room over 100  

*Intermittent Event, 30 Day ….………..… $164   

*Seasonal Event, 90 Day ………….….… $164 Org Camp 0-300 camper ………………..……….. $404 

Seasonal/Intermittent Re-inspection….... $  79 Org Camp 301-600 campers ………….………… $543 

Seasonal/Intermittent Plan Review .….... $124 Org Camp 601+ campers ………………..………. $2273 
Benevolent Application Admin Fee 
(requires non-profit tax ID#) ………..……… $ 25 RV Park 1-10 spaces ………………….…………. $180 

Benevolent Application Admin Late Fee.. $ 20 RV Park 11-25 spaces ……..…………..………… $225 

  
RV Park 26-50 spaces…………………….……… 
RV Park 51-75 spaces ……………………..…….. 

$300 
$360 

Plan Review for a New Establishment or        
Major Remodel  

RV Park 76-100+…………………………………..             
        Plus $2.00 per each add’l space over 100 

$422   
       

Full Service Restaurant ……………….. $439   

Bed & Breakfast ………………..….…… $129 
Re-check inspection (any licensed facility requiring 

more than 2 re-inspections in one license year)  $150 

Limited Service Restaurant …….......… $129   

Mobile Food Unit …….…………...…..….. $225   

Warehouse …………………..…………… $130   

Commissary  ………………….………..… $270 Contract Facilities  

  Schools (food service only)……………….……… $182 

Plan Review for Simple Remodels  Child Care Centers ………………………….….… $182 

Full Service Restaurant & MFUs ….…… $174 Institutional …………………………………....…… $276 

All other food facilities …………………… $  96 Contract Facility Re-inspection ……………..…… $  80 
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